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1:8 TH SCALE BRUSHLESS 4WD MONSTER TRUCK
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No.6403-F / A

This radio control model car is not a toy! Before beginning assembly, please read this manual thoroughly.
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The contents are subject to change without prior notice due to product improvements and specificatrion changes.
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Instruction Manual & Parts Catalogue

BIEREE R B R

WARRANTY smEREEER

Thunder Tiger Corporation guarantees this model kit to be free from defects in both material and workmanship. The total monetary value under
warranty will in no case exceed the cost of the original kit purchased. This warranty does not cover any components damaged by use or modification.
Part or parts missing from this kit must be reported within 60 days of purchase. No part or parts will be sent under warranty without proof of purchase.
To receive part or parts under warranty, the service center must receive a proof of purchase and/or the defective part or parts. Should you find a
defective or missing part, contact the authorized Thunder Tiger Service/Distributor nearest you. Under no circumstances can a dealer or distributor
accept return of a kit if assembly has started.

ARTHRREBEPEE R - BRXEREREEE -
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Safety Precautions ZE;FE=I1H

Please read all of the instructions and familiarize yourself with the product and its controls before operation.

1. This product is not a toy. It is a high performance model car therefore it is important to familiarize yourself with the model, its manual,
and its construction before assembly or operation. Adult supervision is necessary for children operating this model.

2. Always keep this instruction manual on hand during assembly and for operating reference.

3. Do not use a power screwdriver to install screws into plastic parts. A power screwdriver’s high rotation speed can heat up the screw
being installed which can result in some melting of the plastic parts or stripped threads.

4. For best performance, it is important to make sure all the moving parts can move freely without binding.

5. This product, its parts, and its assembly tools can be harmful to your health. Always exercise extreme caution when assembling and
operating this product. Keep away from any high speed rotating parts during operation.

6. The Power System is NOT WATERPROOF. Do not expose system to any type of water, condensation, or moisture.

~

. Use Stock Connectors : Removing the battery connector on the speed control will void the product’s warranty.

/N\ WARNING ! To avoid a possible fire hazard, ALWAYS unplug the battery after use. Do NOT leave your

vehicle unattended with the battery plugged in.
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Tools Required For Assembly #83&#E TR

Temp.Gun Gloves Needle Nose Pliers Lexan Body Curved Scissor ~ Wire Cutter
AlRE BHFE KRS BHREAE #O%

@ Philips Hex Head Thread Locking
Body Reamer \ Screwdrivers Screwdrivers Grease Silicon Oil Adhesive
ESRRsE3LEE ) TFEF EBEF Eigw (F8) g IR HRBHRRES




@ THUNDE=R TIGE=

Items Required for Operation F&& {4

RTR CONTENTS 5chif EREic i EQUIPMENT NEEDED &R {4
(Not included in the kit F"ESELEEHR)

ACE RC BLC-150C

Brushless Motor ESC
B3 AR EIRITE8 150A

RIPPER IBL40/20 AA Alkaline dry batteries No. 2537

Brushless Motor 6 pieces for transmitter T6AC Battery Balance Charger
. LED it for Ni-MH/Li-Po
EFRARDITE 2000 KV . BanEE (/SR

ACE RC Cougar GP3 3-Channel digital 2.4GHz
pistol radio system with Standard Servo.
ENVFSEETHE ~ BRI SRR

Hex Wrench Set 3
1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm o.//
\ 5-Way Wrench 3.0mm/5.0mm
SO EIRIEERRT NERF No. AQ6327 Li-Po Batter Pack x 2

BLC ESC Program Card 7.4V~11.1V (Hard Case)

RITERRER $RE7.4V~11.1VEERE x 2
95% Assembled, Almost Ready to Run for ACE Tx Ready 95% Assembled, Ready to Run
A I R Engme/Motor ESC, Receiver, Servos Installed R I R Engine/Motor, ESC, Radio/Servos Installed
ACE Tx READY | Requires IFH’ <" compatible Transmitter, Battery and Charger Requires Battery and Charger
AEE95%HHE TR, - QT‘ACEé}:%% FEEI5%HEFTERY
§|¥§§§M§T%§ ~ AR R AR S HEREC AN SIZBEMTDIE - B - ARMRABWERIBETN
ERE (e *ﬁeﬂ“‘%Zé?i%"E B ERE - ERRENRITESE -

CHARGING THE BATTERY PACK Ef8RE

A\ Battery and Charger are not included in the kit. AERASE R RFTEES

Before charging the battery, read the instructions for the battery and battery charger.

ERBARER]  BIoitR BN FTE IR IEREA -
LiPo BATTERIES $EEt AT EEEIH

Lithium Polymer (LiPo) batteries are becoming popular for use in R/C models due to their compact size, high energy density, and
high-current output. However, these types of batteries require special care and handling procedures for long life and safe operation.

/N Warning ! Lithium Polymer (LiPo) batteries are intended only for advanced users that are educated on the risks associated
with LiPo battery use. THUNDER TIGER / ACE RC does not recommend that anyone under the age of 16 use or handle
LiPo battery packs without the supervision of a knowledgeable and responsible adult.

VAN Important ! Do not use NiCd / NiMH battery chargers for LiPO batteries. If you do not use a special charger for LiPO
batteries, they will be damaged.

The ACE RC BLC electronic speed control is able to use LiPo batteries with nominal voltage not to exceed 22.2 volts (3S packs x2
recommended). Exceeding these voltages may result in damage to your brushless system. LiPo batteries have a minimum safe
discharge voltage threshold that should either not be exceeded. The ACE RC BLC electronic speed control is equipped with built-in
Low-voltage detection that cuts the power automatically when batteries have reached their minimum voltage (discharge) threshold.
Refer to the low power auto-cut table in the ESC instruction manual. It is the driver’s responsibility to stop immediately to prevent the
battery pack from being discharged below its safe minimum threshold. It is critical for you, the user, to follow all other instructions
supplied by the battery manufacturer and the charger manufacturer for proper charging, use, and storage of LiPo batteries. Make sure
you understand how to use your LiPo batteries. Be aware that THUNDER TIGER / ACE RC shall not be liable for any special, indirect,
incidental, or consequential damages arising out of the installation and / or use of LiPo batteries in THUNDER TIGER models.

Bt ERS) RRERNZEIE - SETERSNENRIL  ILURSERFSZENN—E SR EMESE - RMEBRIL
SHABEEENERRREE - WEERR TEENER ) LIERENSMERT RIFLE) EMMEFTHREEN -

N BE | 255t (BRS) NERESTEFBEREENERE - MRFRENTIERAERER » FoISIEBERE -
THUNDER TIGER / ACE RC 58ZZ2 & FREEEm 16 BN S KHERES ERFER ANV ABRIERE -

A R | EDERE/FASRHEENETASE | WRRTHASIBELNEE - AERSLCESNARRETESNCANE

ACE RC BLCHRY 2 Ml E R ITes LR 5T LRI A FHEREE M - (BB T EFEZ{FERBIB22.2 volts (LE%@E)EHSS packs x2)HJ:25E
it - BAWRAVERRISIER RS R ERISER IR B EEMm! %Eﬁ FREEABEZNEETBENE » BUIBBEE A
BHEMRMEEEL AT OEEIIEE - ACE RC BLCRIIZ ERISERITRAGNEGRSRESAIE E , % EEI_ R —EEERF
FIRREETENEEERUFRES IS0 - ESSRITRNPE LRESEEE - 354 CEEBE AR FE XS EIRIELNE
2B - BRI E TR NS EE IR R B AR 2 F AR 'Eﬁﬁﬁiuﬂgﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ']ii SMFMETTE - G RER
Tj"f F5FE | THUNDER TIGER / ACE RCHINEEBERAERANZRES MR ETRE L » MEM TN BETEIENE
=, AESTEERSEE -
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WHEEL AND TIRE PREPARATION §#is & iREs

ad A

a. Remove wheel lock nut using the 4-way wrench and detach wheels.
b. Replace fresh tires and wheels if the original tires are worn out.
c. Tighten the wheel lock nut.

A Make Sure The Axle Nuts Are Tight Before Each Run
Before operating your e-MTA, take a moment to make sure the axle nuts are tight,
as they may have loosened during shipping. The correct size axle-nut wrench is
supplied with the truck. Check the tightness of the axle nuts before each run. The
eMTA's high speed and torque can loosen the nuts over time if left unchecked.

a. FRAANZ BIREESRFERE - BETRERT -
b. BEEEREMISHEE T - 1B EFHvRiEHE
c. BN AETIRIEENHEE -
NERRENSEBIEDE=EE
TEIRE2 BIsAsCiERiRin < EE/ \BIRIE S W EERAY - WARIEZR - OFEAEEEFIIZIEESIRSTZIZIEHEE - BHEZNEF/N
HEFIFEBUISEEEIRIE SRR 7 BT SERESH DR OIS —RAVEERHEIZIE b EAAR

PREPARING THE CHASSIS I&{Fql - SR8

a. Remove the body pins (3 pcs.) and detach the body. a. SERETEHE HL3ME) HFFRUE T &R -
b. Straighten antenna and insert into antenna tube. b. BXIRFEEXIRENA -
c. Put the antenna wire through the antenna pipe. (Do not cut or shorten c. BXRBREELRREREESL L

antenna wire.!) Push the antenna pipe into the chassis mount hole. (FBEDERKIRUB B EINEERE) -

USING DIFFERENT BATTER CONFIGURATIONS & ’ﬂRjﬁﬁﬁ

Std. battery
dimension

BESHRY

a. The battery compartments in the e-MTA are adjustable to accommodate many sizes of battery packs. From the factory, the
compartments are configured to accept the standard sized battery pack shown. (160 x 50 x 30mm)

b. The e-MTA battery compartments have adjustable battery retainer clips for keeping your battery secured. To adjust the battery
retainer clips, use a needle nosed pliers to pinch the releasing tabs of the clip.

c. Pull or push the battery retainer clips forward or backward to secure the battery in a balance position

accordingly in the battery compartments & E—

2. eMTANBHETUEETER T2 0 - FEREERANETRIZB - (160x50x 30mm)
TR AR AR B AR T o X Y=
. BRI BEBARHSRIES: - TR - A% A AT LB RS~ B0

EHEEEAGEHTEIUEL - & :=-

/N\Do not mix battery types and capacities. Use the same voltage and capacity for both batteries.
Using mismatched battery packs could damage the batteries and electronic speed control. ® :=-

UDERAEEENES N ENAETEN BB ER - ILERESENE MR ETRITSHVEE -

o

3
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i)

a. Install 6pcs alkaline or rechargeable AA-size batteries into transmitter. /\ Disconnect Batteries After Use
b. Make sure switch is OFF. Always disconnect the batteries from
c. Open the battery compartment door by pressing on the releasing locks. the speed control when you are
d. Install the battery packs with the battery wires facing the right side of the battery finished using your vehicle. The
compartment door. switch on the speed control only
e. Make sure the battery is sung in the compartment. If not, remove the battery and shuts off power to the receiver and
make adjustment to the retainer clips. servos. The speed control continues
f. Route the battery wires through the clips but do not connect with the speed control to draw power as long as it is
at this time. (Note : always unplug the battery packs and remove from the model after use.) & plugged in and may overdischarge
g. Close the compartment door, making sgre not to pinch the battery wires. Be sure your batteries if they are left
both release locks are fully engaged with the doors. connected to the speed control.
a. RSB ENR R EE M EREIHA - e
b. SRR R - O RIFRRIESR -
c. ENEEPHIETI RS AN A GRS - REUICE R ER LRI S Rz
d. DEESBHRBEED  BHLEEOSNESME - RELAVSGINE - B RIZBBIRRR
o. EREMERIEER - 1 F ERA SRSt EES B ARErETS! - ERRSERRARBITRCE - &
f. BEUHRPESHAERERSEN SIS RERERE - (518 SURERR B COS S SRR
BRSNS RS BRI S - ) A Eﬁqﬁfgﬁtﬁﬂgﬁy%ﬁgﬁﬂffﬁ
g. BB HRENAEEP - TRASHE TR - siligtide

BATTERY CHART St {5 ;R =

Always adhere to the minimum and maximum battery limitations of the ESC as
stated in the specification table or instruction manual. (Ni-MH battery : 6 to 14
cell, Li-PO battery: 4S to 6S). Remember your battery selection and
pinion/spur gear ratio determines your maximum speed.

Refer to the battery chart and select the type of batteries suit your driving skill.

BIKEESTRTRRELENER ETRT GaEEt: 6-1498 - 1281 4-687)
EIRETNReRE SHE DRSS I RIZESTIATE - (FREHESE
T EhREZBSEH BRI E MBS -

Pinion/Spur 25/55 25/55 25/51 A
Battery twin 2s LiPo (4s total) | twin 3s LiPo (6s total) | twin 3s LiPo (6s total)

Nominal Voltage 14.8V 22.2V 22.2V
EX N 5000+ mAh 5000+ mAh 5000+ mAh
Skill Level Intermediate

{\ CAUTION: Read before operating your model with 25/51* ratio gearing! ( *51T spur gear is included in the kit)
» The 25/51 ratio for use with 6S LiPo batteries is designed for maximum speed (100 kmh) on smooth surfaces only, with
steady acceleration to full throttle.
« Avoid repetitive starting and stopping.
« Allow the motor to cool between runs, and monitor motor temperature.
» Do not use the 25/51 gear ratio for off-road running or motor overheating and damage may result.
* Do not allow the motor temperature to exceed (88° C)190° F or damage and motor failure may result.
N\ ER : EREEIRLN25/51 051518 ¢« (*51Es K EEiR miEEa bR )
- 25/51 R REFIRILERTE - WIEAC6ENEER THERIFHR100RELL £ » ILREFEIFEFGECRE » FHURHIETERN<
ISR - RIFISRISISEEISEPI IS K -
« BREEMBIIERN =3E -
- RFHEE IR S ERE LSRN BETRRARURER EZ R B MBI ER S
- SEDIER L 25/51 SRS ISREF B EIVRIEER - B TIRESEHEEBRR I ATEIITIIES -
- BEREFRZBERNSE » SRIFERTERARHBRMEFRULISE -

4
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THE ACE RC COUGAR GP3 ##%&2 4GHzEIB Rk

o Transmitter Antenna
BHIERIR
9 Battery Level Indicator
R EREATIE
e HI/LO Throttle ATV (Adjustable Travel Volume)
B~ ERHPYTIERR R
Servo reversing switches
EYERERE
Steering Trim
EOHEEH
e Throttle Trim
SHPSHEEER
o Steering D/R (Dual Rates)
O A\ B R
0 AUX Ch Button
E=85R
e External Charging Jack
FE3L

@ 2.4GHz Binding / LED
2 AGHZIRSBECHIER SR
m Steering Wheel
BECIfCER
Power Switch
EIRFRE

@ Throttle Trigger
PSR HARIE

Battery Cover
EE

TRANSMITTER CONTROLS

1. Transmitter Antenna: Built-in antenna, it is not easy broken.
2. Battery Level Indicator: Green / Red LEDs indicate the battery voltage. If the Red LED flashes, please replace the batteries.

3. HI/LO Throttle ATV (Adjustable Travel Volume): Provide the function to let you independently preset the maximum travel of
the throttle servo either side (high / low) of neutral.

4. Servo reversing switches: To reverse the servo's rotation direction at the flip of the switch. The reversing switches are
recessed into the transmitter to prevent accidental operation.

5. Steering Trim: Adjusts the steering in small increments or decrements to run the model straight.
6. Throttle Trim: Adjusts the throttle in small increments or decrements to shift the neutral position.

7. Steering D/R (Dual Rates): Turn this knob left or right to adjust the amount of the steering dual rate. Right to increase dual rate
amount and left to decrease the amount.

8. AUX Ch Button: Provides an extra function for the control of the model. (for Cougar GP3 only)
9. External Charging Jack: For rechargeable NiCd/NiHM battery pack on the transmitter only.

10. 2.4GHz Binding / LED: The Binding button is located on the top of the 2.4GHz transmitter. For additional details, please refer to
the “Binding” setting procedure (Page 6). LED indicate the RF status. The Red LED means RF funtion is not work.

11. Steering Wheel: Control the steering of the model.

12. Power Switch: Slide to turn the transmitter on or off.

13. Throttle Trigger: Pull or push to control the movement of the model.
14. Battery Cover: Slide cover to install or remove batteries.

R ERINRERS ST

1. BEERXR - NENRGRKEIESSEE -

2. BEWEREETIE - _FELEDRSTEAN RIS MIRE » SAIELEDIEFIIELES - AT IREFIHLSH -

3. B KFHPITIRARME - BERS  RAPITIZSEINEE -

4. IESERTERE - (KEFER - ITHIEREIESEE -

5. BEWERSE - FBLLIRED SRR EE O EREIIEIE

6. HPIMERSE - FIFBLLIRSD - SAEEER T HPIEIEPIIZAMIE -

7. BRSNS - HEEOERENITES -

8. E=ENFARE : S5 =ETDAECRIRAIRE - (Cougar GP3 3EBM)

9. RE3 : FHEABAEMEF » IFBILFRESL » ETREIE -

10. 2.4GHz W4AAC¥IE%ESH : 2.4GHzZBINDING swm*ﬁmaﬁnﬁifﬂ REEBRF/BIBER A - BIIEERTENTGESERS
£56E “RIEEE TR -

1. B : THEREOEE

12. EIFRIRT - ZEMEEIRRERED

13. HPSIRHIARYS - ITHIEMERESNRENSE

14, BHEES : HREMESRIRHEMETHIR -
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BINDING PROCESS ZE R 4EEC ¥ (SHIS)

A binding feature is included in the ACE RC Cougar 2.4GHz spread spectrum system to ensure the transmitter and receiver bind

properly and prevent interference from other controllers.

To manually bind Tx/Rx, please proceed as per the following steps:

a. Press and hold the “Binding” button on the upper side of the transmitter while turning on the transmitter.

b. Release the “Binding” button after the green LED flashes indicating the transmitter is binding.

c. Press and hold the bind button on the receiver while turning on the receiver. Binding process will then start automatically.The
LED will turn green/reed flash on the receiver.

d. Release the “Binding” button. Successful binding is confirmed by the binding LED changing from a quick blinking and then
remain solid on the transmitter. The LED will turn green on the receiver. Once binding is complete, the system will
automatically connect.

/\ Note'! Binding process may take 2~4 seconds to execute. If binding fails, the LED on the receiver will turn red.
Please turn off the power and repeat the steps from a) ~d).

ACE RC Cougar GP3 fRRRITENEM3E2 AGHZEREIEEIE R - SERME SR RBENTUEEEEERET - HEiaa

BE  SEERERESARNEHRESENRT - AIFHEARVERTEIRNE - IMREARRETELE  FE2EH

BEEECET - FBIKIR TS REIETRIBRETES ¢

a. FIFRBEIMEIRET - BIFHFERERSE "Binding" 175

b. B1ZH5E < LEDERIGIRIELIE - BTG "Binding" %l » RNBEMIEETERESHIE » ILFF A ERMARFRENR -

c. REBIZEFIE .2 "Binding" IZHHTI FIS R EIENR - IRHERIISEEETRIEIEER - BIUELEDIE SRR IRE
PO -

d. 154 "Binding" - —BEMECHIES - SEMLEDIERSIIRSIRPIRIRNIHERSIEN - BILEDIE RIS I EEns
HRES o LEIFER R IR SR BT E ST ECETE @ » TJLUETIRIE -

N\ ER | ERRRRERHTRETE 2~4 DIUTER - IREFITER - BHERIBUUSIEN LED ERSHIEERIE -
FREIRBIK a)~d) HIEEEXRIFERLHES -

oun
il )

Step TX Action RX Action LED
SR BHTEENE U EN(E &5
Swithch On B8 / Press 1% "
No Action _
a H/EBE
b No Action TX LED : Green Flash
HEENE TX JBSE « KRG IRRPILE
No Action RX LED : Green/red Flash
c A RX (&5 * #RATIGIRREI L
Release 158 TX LED:
Green Flash --> Green Solid
- RX LED:
No/Action ACERC : Red Solid --> Green Solid
d FURRIE j el - T 183 -
EE | FRIGIRIRPYNLE > FRIGSE
RX 1&35% :
B > fRIER
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FAIL SAFE(F/S) FUNCTION SETTING ZZOl{8IDEEERTE

ACE RC COUGAR 2.4GHz R/C system features a built-in Failsafe function to automatically set a servo command if the receiver
loses the signal from transmitter due to interference. For safety, we strongly recommend to active the FAILSAFE function on
your Cougar R/C system.

Setting up the Failsafe (F/S) Function:

a. After binding the transmitter and receiver, you can continually set up the F/S function. Turn on the transmitter power and then
receiver power.

b. Press and hold the “Binding” button on the receiver for 10 seconds. The LED will start flashing GREEN on the receiver.

/N\CAUTION ! Do not release the “Binding” button on the receiver until STEP C is completed.

c. Move and hold the throttle trigger to the position you want the control to be in if a failsafe condition should occur. First, keep
steering wheel at neutral position (steering servo at neutral position) . To set up F/S function with the throttle servo position
at "Brake", first push the trigger to the brake position and hold. To set up F/S function with servo position at "Neutral", keep
the trigger at neutral position.

/\NOTE ! Always set the throttle trigger to neutral or full brake position and steering servo to neutral position in
case of any unexpected control error !
Factory pre-settings for RC car F/S function are :
B Electric Car - Steering servo at neutral, throttle at neutral.
B Nitro Car - Steering servo at neutral, throttle at iddle and car brakes.

d. After the Step C, release the “Binding” button on the receiver first and then the throttle trigger. The LED turns to solid “RED”
and then back to solid “GREEN” indicating the F/S function has now been activated.

e. Test by turning off your transmitter and watching the servo failsafe position activate.
FI/S at "Neutral” : To check the fail safe is working properly, by moving the throttle trigger to the full forward (full brake), hold
this position and then turn off the transmitter. The F/S function should move the throttle servo to “Neutral” position and the
steering servo to “Neutral” position.
FI/S at "Brake" : To check the fail safe is working properly, by keeping the throttle trigger at neutral and then turn off the
transmitter. The F/S function should move the throttle servo to “Brake” position and the steering servo to “Neutral” position.

f. If the F/S function fails or need to change the F/S hold position, repeat the steps a) ~e). After the F/S is completed, you can
start normal operation.

/N CAUTION ! ALWAYS reset FAILSAFE function after binding your transmitter & receiver.

ACE RC COUGAR 2.4GHz BIZ R #ffNEZ 2 OEIIRE - IR ERIMETEIEEME R BHFRE  ARKEIDEEE
BRIE - ZEER - BINEBETHUERZEOEIEE -

ZEOBIIRERTE
a. SELLVIRERTERI AR SR BT BRI $948 - TEER » STH RS BREISER -
b. IREZ IS ETSERRE - KU10ERLEDE R RIREIRERIE - TEAF/SERERT,

INEER | CHOBRSTE AR E BRI ESE -

c. BESENHPIRISE B EREF/SEREIE - BOiRARBPIIAIE -
(WMEEREF/SHPIRR B RANE - FOSENHPFIRISERNEMENZREFH - |
(20782252 EF/STHPIERMMERTIL - FFRFDBPIRBEPIIFIE - )

ONER | HPIRIRE RS OHE B R MR ERFRENNIE, - BPRESBPIEBMUE - URBLERRE - FRHLEMER
F/S IDREZDT :
B 55 - BORIREAEERIR - Rz HPIEEFPIE o
B HES - BRRIREEERIR - SHFIRIREERSRE

d. ILBSR AR BRI E05E5 - AE BB SETHUBRIINE - LEDERR=HE » N2WERNOTHE - IFRFRF/SITIREERRER
REFERY ©

e. IREEE ¢
F/STHPIERSNIEERERPILE: iSHPIREEIRE » FHERSNENR - RRF/SERSESFEOEBLPIIANE -
F/ISHPIERRS NI EER ERMRE: HPIRIRITIRILE - BHERSIENR - 1RF/SERMUESFEOEBOAENE -

f. IREERE > FHREER  AEEIREIRIOERE -

INER | EFEER - BHUSHREZSEHEIEE -
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Step TX Action RX Action LED
27 3 BEIENTE EUEENE X
TX LED: Green Solid
a Binding Complete Binding Complete RX LED: Green Solid
FeAETSE STAETSE TX /&5 « #RIE5
RX 1B : #kIE5
- 0 . }r‘v
eona %
b No Action 5121070 e RX LED: Green Flash
A RX 1B : HRIGIREPIIL
Dowe
1. Steering: Neutral 1. E@oiL
2. Keep brake or trigger at neutral 2. {RIF2RE S B PSR,
Pre-settings for F/S function:
. B EP Car : Steering at Neutral /
C '?IE(;EA%?E” ESC at Neutral
o HHRTFEERF/STNAE
m T O - RRRyE
Release First 5‘675515% RX LED:
q Release Later Red Snolid-2s --> Green Solid
&I RXI&SE :
@ =-2M > (RIE=
1. Keep Brake
e 2. Swithch Off No Action F/S Function Activates
1. REFHE ERENME F/S Z&OHETNREE R
2. FASSEI
f OK!

RADIO OPERATION ;E#s2RI2{F

/\ WARNING: The brushless system is very powerful. For safety, please always keep the wheels away from the track
when you are preparing to switch on the car.

ER ARV ER+DEY | BERZERAR - BEFTEERGENRE THERRER - SR IFRBENEE -

a. When turning radio system on. Turn the transmitter on first, then turn on the ESC.
b. When turning the radio system off. Turn the ESC off first, then turn off the transmitter.

/\ Caution ! Do not run the transmitter's battery flat or you will lose control of the car. For additional details, please refer
to the transmitter instruction manual.

a. DBEEFKITRE  SCHRERFHER -
b. EERERITHEER - BRNEEFRIZHERNIES - TRRITSEER - BREEFWER -

N ErEEEELZRTHEREE -
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1 1 OPERATING RADIO STEERING FUNCTION &SR TE - BN

a. Check the radio steering functions. With the radio transmitter and receiver on, turn the steering wheel to the left. The front tires /
wheels should turn left accordingly. If not, flip the steering servo reverse switch.

b. Return the steering wheel to neutral. The front tires/wheels should point straight forward. If not, use the steering trim lever to

correct it.

Turn the steering wheel to the right. The front tires/wheels should turn right accordingly.

fEsREEmIIIEE - FIMBSMRBIEEIR » SOEDER > RIEEODE » EHOA— » FRESOVETERE -

. DEOIIE - BEREEEDR] - ERRE - FRBS O

IEEBGER - AEREEDGE -

poTo 0

Tighten
Slipper @ Slipper
Clutch

The e-MTA is equipped with an adjustable slipper clutch which is built into the large spur gear. The purpose of the slipper clutch is to

regulate the amount of power send to the wheels to prevent tire spin. When it slips, the slipper clutch makes a high-pitch, whining noise.

a. To adjust the slipper, use a screwdriver to stop the rotation of the spur gear. For the first time adjustment, taking off the spur gear
cover is necessary and convenient for observation.

b. Then use the included cross wrench to hold the adjusting nut and turn clockwise to tighten or turn counter-clockwise to loosen.
c. Factory Default: Turn the adjusting nut clockwise until the nut touches the circular washer as a starting point = Turn another 1/4
turn clockwise for the factory set-up. Do not turn the slipper clutch adjusting circular washers fully compressed. The maximum
slipper clutch setting is another 1/2 turn clockwise from the starting point as the nut touches the circular washer. If the slipper

clutch is too tight, it may damage the drive train.

e-MTA FRR EEsSMAIEC BT PRIESS - MPRIBSE (Slipper clutch HILEENBESEE) - I LUBIRRARIE S EHEEISiRII S ALIH

» LUBEE IR DHVISE - Sl S e s InER; - RENIBAMELNF]IBIRS -

a. IRYLAERREEMHTEYTIEIRIEE R D@L A - STER —SIRME SRS N SR FHMEEC B ARE - TIHREERE
IRRIBES RN HAVRIE L - S5— RIS - iSEIRER MBI SHE -

b. IRFFETTOMZRHEERIBES - EhFE RFAFIRIBES

c. ERGERERIFIERN\REZIBSEEMLHEEALN1/4E - R : RIEVEABE12E (REBRBHEEBAIIEE) - SREEAR
2 BEEDRASBEETESHENE - SlESRMIEE -

Start Point 0°
REIEIREE
&The maximum slipper clutch setting is another 1/2 turn )
clockwise from the starting point as the nut touches TightengH52
the circular washer. If the slipper clutch is too tight, it i 1/4 Turn 90°
may damage the drive train. @ I Std. Torque 11kg/cm
f KNMRAT /2D
BRG : IDEIEARRAEEIEEE - BREAN/4E - / i N
R ¢ IRIBZMABE128 - SIREMARS - 1SEHE sTop it X
PREISREATESIHEIFE) - SREERIREER - 1/2 Turn 180°
Max. Torque 15kg/cm

LORYNIAN S

ADJUSTING THE ESC i®iSE2iF%2

Before adjusting the ESC, read the instructions for the ESC first.
RRETRITEEA - FILFRE T RITEOVIRIFR
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DRIVING BASIC EEEEZISEM'E

a. Use a 1.5mm Allen wrench as shown to adjust the front & rear toe-in.

b. Lengthening the Turnbuckles will increase the amount of toe-in, shortening them will
increase the amount of toe-out.

c. The notch on the turnbuckle indicates the side that has the right-hand thread. Use it
as a guide to determine which way to turn the turnbuckle when adjusting its length.

a. {FA1.5mm\BIRF AR « ZBIRERS -
b. IZRIFIEISSILNARERE « ERIREEZIZINRERE -
ESRBRARPARMEER  ZIROMES -

AL | Bl

FRONT & REAR CAMBER Bij&iRaHI B

a. Use a 2.5mm Allen wrench as shown to adjust the front & rear camber.
b. Turning the upper pivot ball clockwise increases camber towards the negative
side; turning it counter-clockwise increases camber towards the positive side.

a. fER2.5mm7 ABIRFIHER - RIRIERE (WET) -
b. A% CIREIKGAIRI S ICISISIBIIEIERA : RZ » ASIEIIEIRRIAE -
FLRARPARDESER]  RIROVIERS -

Hard Suspension Soft Suspension
o ‘IIII IIII’ "
RRERE BRRERER

a. The truck ride height can be increased by adding preload clips to the shocks.
Removing preload clips will decrease the ride height.

b. Compress the spring and insert the preload clips between the spring collar and the
shock body flange.

a. BESETUNARESREERA IS < BIIRBRRS TIENES : RAFEES
b. ZEIIFHRAE - BEEEESFEFEAIBMERAENT -

MAINTENANCE AFTER RUNNING Ef2fRE

a. Always turn off the radio system and disconnect the battery pack when the car is not in use.

. Remove sand, mud, dirt, and any other elements before storing the car.

c. Never use chemicals or any solvents to clean the chassis as it may cause damage to the electronics components and plastic parts.
Use compressed air, soft paintbrush, or toothbrush to clean dust and dirt.

a. {ERIBITHEEEER] - FBECEMWHBR > WISMEERTR - URENEBENNUEL B

. /E/?#Eﬁgiﬁﬁ GlTZIDE B -

c. FEDERLEBRBIRBERENR » LEEREFRIBZH TR %;%&H%fﬂﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁﬁ%EWMZ\EZTEE’E © BREREN ) FEE
fEﬁﬁlﬂ@]Zl_ fE2ER - IBEEERIRGEEIREE FFUAHVE BB

o

o

10
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DRIVING TIPS E#iZH9/)\i%z15

a. Hold your elbows in and keep the
transmitter antenna pointing straight up.

a. FHEFNIETENRESRIRT

b. Squeeze the throttle trigger or pull
the throttle stick gently and steer the
car to left and right.

SHIIREAL - b. FRIGIEIERIIZIIBPIIREE CHPIAD B
B IS DHRPIE E PER R
1R -

d. If you are of unsure of the steering e. Atfirst, set the steering D/R function
direction, practice with the for less steering response.
transmitter facing towards you. e. BETUSERFIMIRIBERED/RY

d. BRERMATATEEREMEVED » 153857 g2 INBEOCBEENSIRIE
WEREODEC » SRELGED -

g. After you become used to the controls, experiment with high
performance possible at full throttle and full steering.
g. ABRNEEARITEBREGHFISHE TERIRE -

c. Squeeze the throttle trigger and
release. Repeat this action to control
car speed.

c. BEFTATHPIRIZEIBIEINIRE
FITERE -

f. Be careful not to squeeze the throttle

trigger abruptly while steering.

f. BOREZSHFIERUEREEEE

IREERITENE -

h. Practice doing figure 8S.
h. BETLUE AR IR R FIRIRITEE -

11
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TROUBLESHOOTINGE R EE R H &

If you have trouble starting or keeping your e-MTA running, here's a quick checklist of what to look for first.

yﬂ%,uﬂ'] e-MTA ﬁ %Qtﬁ'gﬁi ’ /._,\_JU’Q%_FE'JE'Q%
WREBE LR - SHEAREEITIARNHHE -

Description B Problem TJEERH

Solution BERTTE

Car dies or slows

SRETRERIE

Speed control over heats
R EEER

Let it cool and try later

Femal » B

Car is glitching
BE

Car has a problem on power

BEFHEIER—E

Check for loose wires, dead radio batteries.

BEERESHEIER

Motor overheats Gear mesh is too tight

Let motor cool and check recommended gearing for motor

SEEM SRR AR type. Reset gear mesh
FRHENL  BENRESBENER
No power Battery is discharged Charge battery
ES 25 BHRAE BEHRE
Battery not plugged in Plug battery in
EMREE SN IEIREE E R EITE
No throttle Motor not plugged in Plug motor in
KEE BEEERI RS BERELI & BnSEEREEIR (GI¥H - &%
= R¥E)
Motor failure Replace motor
BEER BIRSE
Motor keeps running Check if the throttle trim is in neutral position.
RIS | RGIHEEHPT > HIZAFFEES) PPN P =aEopis s b  A a =AW a2 (VA=
No steering Servo not plugged in Plug servo into ESC unit
KR AR B S IRE Rz
Locked up steering linkage Free up steering linkage
EORERL HEbRTIREmI T8 (R) BISHER
Servo failure Replace servo
GliNEZS BT AR
Reversing Goes backwards when you pull the Check throttle / steering reversing switches on transmitter
&IRTNEE trigger or goes right when turning the EERHHE C AP / B REREEERERE 7

wheel left

E105| / NFE I HEPIRE » B54]
BiR / BDED S R EIH T OISR < 0
IREFEOLGER

12
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Product Overview EGREE

Rear Wheelie Bar
B EwR

Brushless Motor

ERIEDHE

ESC Compartment & iZ88 2

ESC Switch {22555 on ﬁ )
N
e L=
Battery Compartment &3ti& \ N Y T~T
N

Oil Shock SHEEEERS

Receiver Compartment U&=

LN
Sr E Uy

’@'iﬁ@a

NN Tl )
Q $', A\ /\"\\o\//_l\l:.w/) :.,/ >

Sore Sy
?72%/ AR @ 0

)
EIAG

=
,6
(

),
@—'/‘@f #

AT

g :T=19/}/7)@‘

=4 Y

Battery Compartment Door

Battery Compartment Vent
BhSEESL

Antenna Mount KHREE

=0
NS /(,\“\\‘-\/(l. 0
NSRRI 6
o
N ==

Front CVA
EIEESEEE

Front Bumper HiF5IER

’

Servo Compartment {EiR& S

Push Rod &E5818

\\‘v_yb ¥

R

Hex Hub 7 iR

Knuckle FRZEEE

Rear Suspension Arm 4188

Front Suspension Arm 4“40
Toe-Link &FAIIE

RIS
9
5 Slipper Clutch FR/E28
@ Transmission
y - \ =

Front Body Mount\{g /el g B Rear Body Mount 2B R EITEKE
BIEEREERE

- Rear CVA & E S E8)#H

Toe-Link % SZHI1E

Pivot Ball EX88

13



Radio and ESC Maintenance &= kS

@ THUNDE=R TIGE=

F RIS

PD1036

Receiver Antenna %
Installation //"
ENES oo y//a
PD1036 TN
M3x8mm @ ;
S ,"\//i 1
§— PD1036 ./,\@"\\4 i
i M3x8mm ! =

¥

N
- <

= N\
WA= ;\
AN

)N Y \l S\
=

o “r;‘ f "‘,‘
{
Al =

ESC (Electronic Speed Control)
TR

PD1036
M3x8mm

PD0671
M3x16mm

& PD09T1

Lock Nut M3




Battery Installation EtZE

E=/ 1L/ 7/ 7~/

PD09-0082

: Q)
e \//
= NGy

S Y

\

FENBITEEIFHR -

==

Don’t pinch the wires in the battery compartment.

Use the battery clip to keep your batteries secure.

ERENEEREESEM

BFIE

FRISFRARRIRAS o

fas

R

' FRICHE

Make sure the ESC is turned off before connecting the battery.

EREIRA

Standard Battery Dimension

£

EBMRTRE

i)
=

15




Wheel Maintenance fRigi#iE

2t
e\\»

2
£
JBG 2BC

N
SIS

ZX

S
=

)
N

PR
QLI
~"\<§$

&)
\\\\\\
\’]

(e s
&éqrgfﬁlaﬂy_-ﬁ

&>
e
\

>

PD10-0048

N o~
AN
\

T
<
(@)
S
I
C
(ox
(@)
Q
3
D
-
<
)
=]
~
(0]
>
Q
-]
Q
(0]
5
\qu]
B
Al
i
W

PD05-0028
Pin 2.5x16mm

PD1962

Set Screw M3x4mm @s | & \
J
D 9

PD1572

PD1498

16
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Front Suspension Maintenance BI%Em##E

2o G

>

M3x16mm

X N YN A ONNETT, T
= £ o RS !
e =S~ — 7 e
% S= s
PD9316 M3x16mm

PD0671
M4x12mm

R

e

}!‘&‘/
Sz
U

<

H

(&
N
\

PD0672
M3x18mm

M3x10mm

17
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PD0672
M3x18mm
PD0672
M3x18mm

PD1700 —

©
©
=3
<
o
=]
[=]
o

M3x10mm

RIEmitiS
PD0678

Lock Nut M3

@\ PD0971

3

PD1709
PD09-0068

/) m

A } 4B\

!
= \/
~Wﬂ; s\

PD0669

M3x12mm

g / 2
%4

/)

N
e/ S\ @& S
\ Vo7
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ AN WP £ ;
/ 3 / ﬂ,‘A. o om >
— v A / WA N s g
€y // \ \ ‘/ R\ S W |
. N h ¥ Q o
) o Qi - A 2 L /
0 c ey -
2§ : %f 88
S % \ © —
& X S X
g2 d g2

Front Suspension Maintenance

‘4&

! ,‘Wg

LY h\ [
W/

We;
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Rear Suspension Maintenance #%EmiiE

PD0910
M4x14mm

PD09-0081

PD09-0075

S AN
PD9316

M4x12mm

M3x16mm

1
N~
©
[=]
[=]
o

M3x16mm

PD0672

M3x18mm

PD09-0069
PD0669
M3x12mm

PD0672
M3x18mm

PD09-0069

M3x18mm

(2]
©
©
[=3
[a]
o

PD0672

19



Differential Maintenance Z&#{€

PD1749

PD1456

PD1571

PD6341-1

PD1571

PD6341-1

PD6342

@ PD1571

()— PD6341-1

PD1749

PD6341-1

PD0669
M3x12mm

@ THUNDE=R TIGE=

PD0681
M3x16mm

i @e%e
§ EEm (M)

20
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Shock Maintenance ERiBi#IE

Front Shock & Push Rod / Rocker Arm BiiE{EE S o HENR / 1BES
M3x16mm
‘ P
S ’.

PD1035

PD05-0036 M3x10mm
PD9319
M4x16mm @
N PD9130
PD0666 A
M3x6mm gy~
§ PD0671
PD0671 M3x16mm

M3x16mm

Rear Shock & Push Rod / Rocker Arm &5 228 5 HEAS / H2ES

B .  STEP4 4

PD05-0036
poo3te (&
M4x16mm X

PD9130
PD0680

R % M3x14mm

PD0666
M3x6mm

M3x10mm
M3x10mm PD9319
M4x16mm
Nav== +
Shock Assembly 3EEZSHEEE
PD07-0020 Silicon Oil
PD07-0014 B
QD
(g
=== -PD07-0017 =
{ Recommended Shock Oil PD07-0024
NS, RHEHER
@S 45wt / 575cst
=)

@

@PDOFOO:W

21
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Slipper Clutch Maintenance [RiBas#{E

PD1036
M3x8mm

SR
=m

5

y e G
{ SN

i

[k

Install a sheet of paper to adjust proper gear mesh.

OEARA REEEE

Take off the gear cover BY %

\

g

5722

S
52 o

g

JER

o
(O]
(&)
@
—_

o)

K2
n
n
@

e
(&)
—
%Ma
—_
()

e

—

=
(@)
()

G

T

skidplate EX T

A

=

=
)
{=
(72}
(]
>
=
©
—_
(O]
-
=
O]
(&)
O]
=
e
=
o
O]
©
T

e

R /7
2 /) !
e /w’mi \

PD09-0075

PD9316
M4x12mm

e
oE 8
5 2 &
o Ao
o= o

PD0676
M3x6mm

S

22



E=/ 1L/ 7/ 7~/

Slipper Clutch Maintenance [RiBas#{E

Take off the center drive gear Take off the transmission case & motor
BN RS ENHE mount B T eE5#miE K 55 E B E EE

PD0669
M3x12mm

PD1035
M3x10mm

Center Drive Gear Assembly
RS E)EsIELE

PD05-0026

PD05-0025

PD7441

Pnog% @ SN

i PD1709
& Washers M3
PD0980
M3 S B
PD1598 EOVEE T\
M4x4mm \% Q) %® S ‘-/\

PD02-0026 CA
PD7475 K
M3x10mm S
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Slipper Clutch Assembly IR;&23H5%

PD02-0022

PD02-0027

PD0678
M3x10mm

PD7220

PD1036 ™
M3x8mm

PD7219

PD2433 .
Lock NutM5

Note direction of the washers
TR EERKTA

Transmission Assembly iEiRFEEE
,r’@\PD1968
oo

PD05-0027

PD02-0024

PD1969

PD05-0030
PD05-0027

/]

PD1969
PD05-0031

24
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PD09-0090

-, —PD09-0083
PD1036

PD06-0014

]
S i)
W NN S T

/)

©
~
o
<
<)
=]
[a]
o

PD09-0082

PD09-0083

PD09-0091

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
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PD10-0048

X
Output Driveshaft Assembly
PD05-0032

588 //«ﬁ";_; ~

AR == 137)

AN\, g

PO AT 2 2

S\ :
Q5 ;

DS
A i
d ) ,/-.

' M) ?

PD10-0047

PD02-0025

PDO%)HZG

PD10-0048

g
X > =0
A Egononon
4 —=0~3)

\‘,\ Z %‘

PD09-0079

PD02-003p

PD02-0031.|

PD1035

' 7 ’;ﬁ{{;ﬁ?@
) ,,"&L&éé,xé%)),‘

PD09-0079
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e-MTA TRUCK SPARE PARTS LIST =%

PD01-0013
MOTOR MOUNT
EEEERE

PD02-0022
SPUR GEAR HUB
TR E E

PD02-0023
DIFF CASE
ZRAEINIRAE

PD02-0024
BEVEL GEAR SET
R

PD02-0025
IDLR / OUTPUT GEAR
B

PD02-0026
PINION GEAR (25T)
Fizes, 26T

PD02-0027
SPUR GEAR (55T)
F#5%, 55T

PD02-0028
SPUR GEAR (51T)
Feash, 51T

PD02-0029
SPUR GEAR MOUNT
FEFER IR

PD02-0030
CNTR TRANS CASE
ESEol]

\ > ‘ii{'@
—
PD03-0023 PD03-0024 PD03-0025 PD04-0005
PUSH ROD SET UPPR SUSP PLATE LWR SUSP PLATE SHOCK ROD END
BRSBTS iEREwER TR ®ER BERiIeE
e
Ve %
) © ol » m <
o/
S, o ©om
> (10) (10)
PD05-0025 PD05-0026 PD05-0027 PD05-0028 PD05-0029
CTR DRV OUTPUT CUPS OUTPUT CUP PINS TRANS PIN, 2.5x10 TRANS PIN, 2.5x16 ROCKER ARM POST
RO EEEE SR 8RS, 2.5x10 BREN, 2.5x16 BEEIEER
4
N
< o
PD05-0030 PD05-0031 PD05-0032 PD05-0033 PD05-0034
MAIN SHAFT IDLER GEAR SHAFT OUTPUT SHAFT FR DRIVE SHAFT RR DRIVE SHAFT
T iEHhE BT BiirhoR fernEE
S
=
S S
TeUgUT &) i¥eF
ST S i R
= SIRN
®
PD05-0036 PD05-0037 PD06-0012 PD06-0013 PD06-0014
SHOCK BUSHINGS DRIVE SHAFT SHIMS BELL CRANK BLLCRNK PST & BSHNG SERVO MOUNT
BERLED 88 WEEEE LRI RAR
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e-MTA TRUCK SPARE PARTS LIST =%

@@ - S)
O e @_©_®
O ey ®
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PDO07-0013 PD07-0014 PDO7-0017 PD07-0020 PD07-0024
SHOCK DIAPHRAGM SHOCK SHAFT SHOCK PLASTIC PARTS SHOCK BODY O-RING & SPACERS
HEeRTEREM = EREhiA HEERBRBRM HERER BERORIRINIRITHE

<)
. )

<
- @ ~
&
PD07-0025 PD07-0037 PD07-0056 PD09-0068
SHOCK PISTON SHOCK EYELET RR SHOCK SPRINGS FR BULKHEAD
BEIEER BEZRERIEHR BBEEEE BUIEESEEAR

PD09-0069 PD09-0070 PD09-0071
RR BULKHEAD FR SHOCK TOWER RR SHOCK TOWER
iR EEAE [EIbESIS S (iSRS

PD09-0072
FR ROCKER ARM
[Enbi=s

PD09-0073
RR ROCKER ARM
BRESREE

PD09-0074 PD09-0075 PD09-0076
FR BUMPER SET RR BUMPER SET FRONT SKID PLATE
BURIENRAE ‘iEiRiE BIE=RAERHEMR

PD09-0077
REAR SKID PLATE
BEWAETHER

PD09-0078
MAIN CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
EEiEE

PD09-0079 PD09-0080 PD09-0081 PD09-0082 PD09-0083
CHASSIS BRACE SET TRANS COVER WHEELIE BAR SET BATTERY ADJ. CLIPS BATTERY COMARTMENT DOORS
B/ #5728 EENES EFal i) ESPEEEES T/ aEME
@ @
& & e_o
& & & e _o_o
& & & & e@_e_«a_a
& & & & o _@e_@
& . & . & @ & <) e S
& <)
PD09-0084 PD09-0090 PD09-0091 PD0976 PD0980
COVER LOCKS Rx COMPARTMENT ESC COMPARTMENT E-CLIP SPRING WASHER (20)
EHENG FUE /RIS PES EANER (2mm) EBEF (20)
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PD10-0047 PD10-0048 PD1465 PD1481 PD1482-1
OUTPUT GEAR TENONS ~ WHEEL HEXS F/RDRIVE INPUT CUP  DIFF SHAFT / PINION DIFF SET
3x3xBEETH[E|5E T IR BRI R ESEhER BEH)/) Rl EaER EiRz3E
S
D &
9 ° > & %
’0\\‘\\ § o & % &
@ o
’\\\\\\\\\ & & @
@) S
PD1497 PD1498 PD1499 PD1503 PD1504
SUSPENSION HINGE PIN SET  KNUCKLE / HUB ADJUST BALL FR TURNBUCKLE F / R TURNBUCKLE END
REETHE e RS TXEE BIEEAAIR B/ % IkEEEEE
/?/ (20)
PD1505 PD1517 PD1525 PD1557 PD1571
RR TURNBUCKLE BODY MOUNTS & POSTS SERVO SAVER BODY MOUNTS SCREW  BALL BEARING
REREEEERIE BERTHERETER AR EE BRI ETE IR A BhEE
(<)
- S ‘
&2) B, 0
(20) (20)
PD1572 PD1577 PD1600 PD1709 PD1740
BALL BEARING (2), 6x12x4 ALXE BEARING SAPCER  LOCK WASHER (20), 3mm WASHER (20), 3mm DRIVE CUP SET SCREW
SEERERE (2), 6x12x4 BT f5zE5 (20), 3mm B (20), 3mm SRENEHEE T IRE
(10)
PD1745 PD1746 PD1749 PD1896 PD1968
UPPER SUSPENSION ARMS LOWER SUSPENSION ARMS  DIFFRENTIAL OUTDRIVES & GASKETS  DIFFRENTIAL SHIME B.BEARING (4), d5xD10xW4
TigER TRER EEHE RS EREIH TEEREK (4), dBXxD10xW4
©)
IO
CGIONEE)
u» O~ & &
= T .
N/ D o
— %% - %%"Q"
(20) RN
PD1969 PD1983 PD2433 PD6341-1 PD6342

LOCK NUT WITH FLANGE  DIFFRENTIAL GEARS
[EREREIENE, M5 Zileseatnid

BEARING (4), d10xD19xW5 ANENNA BAG
SRERBRR (4), d10XD19OXW5  KIRE
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PD6343 PD7216 PD7218 PD7219 PD7220
DIFF SPUR SLIPPER HARDWARE SLIPPER FRICTION RING SLIPPER LINGING PAD SLIPPER HUB
EREIEEN R BEEN Ry RiBRSH (BB E L

&)
=

P

(10)

pD7237
UNIVERSAL REBUILD KIT
BRZEAEN

pD7240
TIRES
L]

PD7441
BEARING (4), d8xD14xW4
SRERBHA (4), dBXD14XW4

pPD7786
DIFF SHIME
EWERER

PD8321
BEAD LOCK WHEELS

$A,=.n.

PD8322 PD8322-Y PD8323 PD8324 PD8325
BEAD LOCK RING (G) BEAD LOCK RING (Y) BEAD LOCK RING (O) WHEEL HEX DRIVE BALL TYPE UNIVERSAL
ERERIERMIE (k) WmEEEANAE (B) ERERIERMAE (1) PAVCEEF e Et EREEE
‘ &) |PD0971 M3 (20)
=)
9 7 |Poi6so M4 (20)
8
‘ @,X 9 S LOCK NUT
& \ © @,\\ 1ERRIRIE
(10) % PD7471 M2.5x6 (20)
PD9130 PD9318 PD9320 PD9321 BT P.M. SCREW
BEARING (4), 5x8x2.5mm  BALL BEARING (2), d5xd13 HOLLOW BALLS CNTR TRANS GASKETS  EEE-+Fikk
RERE (4), 5x8x2.5mm EEREE (2), d5xd13 VLSS G ) FRORERSRFEEL T
/)| PP7475 M3x10 (20) PD0B76 MaXE (20) PD0666 M3x6 (20)  PD1036 M3x8 (20)
@ PDOBTT M3xB (20) P58 Mdse (20) PD0O669 M3x12 (20) PDI010 Mdx14 (20)
SOCKET SCREW \ ’ 7 PD0O670 M3x14 (20) PD9316 Mdx12 (20)
A7 AR ((Cﬁ Eggg;g mg‘xm 20 PDI96T MSx12 (20) PD0671 M3x16 (20)  PD9317 M4x35 (20)
x14 (20) PD1962 M3x4 (20)
PDOBET M3x16 (20) EB?S;E mgxlg (28) PD9319 M4x16 (20)
% PD9186 M3x8 (20) x10 (20
BHPS SCREW W/WASHER FHCS SCREW SET SCREW BHCS SCREW
BEE-+FHEIR FEER VEIRRR HERR T EIRRL FEEREERRR
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PART# DESCRIPTION &8 PART# DESCRIPTION X 2
PD01-0013 | MOTOR MOUNT BIEEEE PD02-0026 | PINION GEAR (25T) FEiZes, 26T
PD02-0022 | SPUR GEAR HUB FeathEE R PD02-0027 | SPUR GEAR (55T) FeEkm, 55T
PD02-0023 | DIFF CASE ZRFEINERAE PD02-0028 | SPUR GEAR (51T) FigEh, 51T
PD02-0024 | BEVEL GEAR SET e PD02-0029 | SPUR GEAR MOUNT T e TSR
PD02-0025 | IDLR/OUTPUT GEAR L PD02-0030 | CNTR TRANS CASE B
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PART# DESCRIPTION &8 PART# DESCRIPTION Eahvet

PD02-0031 | SPUR GEAR COVER TERRES PD10-0048 | WHEEL HEXS LB e NG A
PD03-0023 | PUSH ROD SET BEREENIRE PD1035 BHCS SCREW (20), M3x10 FEFEREEH (20), M3x10
PD03-0024 | UPPR SUSP PLATE L RERSER PD1036 BHCS SCREW (20), M3x8 FEFEA7 B8 (20), M3x8
PD03-0025 | LWR SUSP PLATE —F}E'E’:"'*ﬁ?ﬁﬂi PD1465 F/R DRIVE INPUT CUP FREEEhER
PD04-0005 | SHOCK ROD END BHEZRAIIRER PD1481 DIFF SHAFT / PINION BEE ) \FlEEdR

PD05-0025 | CTR DRV OUTPUT CUPS FRREEEE PD1482-1 DIFF SET ResiE

PD05-0026 | OUTPUT CUP PINS EEhEhiEEE PD1497 SUSPENSION HINGE PIN SET | EEEEH

PD05-0027 | TRANS PIN, 2.5x10 #hiiH, 2.5x10 PD1498 KNUCKLE / HUB EFEEE

PD05-0028 | TRANS PIN, 2.5x16 B, 2.5x16 PD1499 ADJUST BALL I GE

PD05-0029 | ROCKER ARM POST BEREEN PD1503 FR TURNBUCKLE BIEAHIR

PD05-0030 | MAIN SHAFT Tk PD1504 F /R TURNBUCKLE END B/ EREEERE
PD05-0031 | IDLER GEAR SHAFT fEEmEh PD1505 RR TURNBUCKLE BEMEETEHNR
PD05-0032 | OUTPUT SHAFT ERERTEL D8 PD1517 BODY MOUNTS & POSTS BRI EER
PD05-0033 | FR DRIVE SHAFT BIFRRESE PD1525 SERVO SAVER EBRHEEE

PD05-0034 | RR DRIVE SHAFT B ES) PD1557 BODY MOUNTS SCREW BRI AT E IR AR
PD05-0036 | SHOCK BUSHINGS BWERLER PD1571 BALL BEARING e

PD05-0037 | DRIVE SHAFT SHIMS IR PD1572 BALL BEARING (2), 6x12x4 EIREE (2), 6x12x4
PD06-0012 | BELL CRANK BREER PD1577 AXLE BEARING SAPCER EREhEhIRIE

PD06-0013 | BLLCRNK PST & BSHNG O QBB K PD1598 SET SCREW (20), M4x4 HEART AR (20), M4x4
PD06-0014 | SERVO MOUNT TRIAR R PD1600 LOCK WASHER (20), 3mm FHFaE (20), 3mm
PD0666 BHCS SCREW (20), M3x6 FEEER; AR (20), M3x6 PD1680 LOCK NUT (20), M4 LERRIZIE (20), M4
PD0669 BHCS SCREW (20), M3x12 FEEER7 AR (20), M3x12 PD1709 WASHER (20), 3mm #F5 (20), 3mm

PD0670 BHCS SCREW (20), M3x14 FEERR AR (20), M3x14 PD1740 DRIVE CUP SET SCREW REEhEE TR

PDO671 BHCS SCREW (20), M3x16 FEFEREE (20), M3x16 PD1745 UPPER SUSPENSION ARMS | i

PD0672 BHCS SCREW (20), M3x18 FEEERBEH (20), M3x18 PD1746 LOWER SUSPENSION ARMS | T

PD0676 FHCS SCREW (20), M3x6 FEART AR (20), M3x6 PD1749 DIFFRENTIAL OUTDRIVES & GASKETS | fEEEhEHE & oy

PD0O677 FHCS SCREW (20), M3x8 FEERY \AIERR (20), M3x8 PD1896 DIFFRENTIAL SHIME SRR

PD0678 FHCS SCREW (20), M3x10 FEER; AR (20), M3x10 PD1961 SET SCREW (20), M3x12 WEAR; IR (20), M3x12
PD0680 FHCS SCREW (20), M3x14 FEER; AR (20), M3x14 PD1962 SET SCREW (20), M3x4 IR AIRHR (20), M3x4
PD0681 FHCS SCREW (20), M3x16 FEER; AR (20), M3x16 PD1968 B.BEARING (4), d5xD10xW4 TEEREE (4), dBxD10xW4
PD07-0013 | SHOCK DIAPHRAGM ﬂ#%%ﬁ%ﬁ%?ﬁ PD1969 BEARING (4), d10xD19xW5 RIREhR (4), d10xD19xW5
PD07-0014 | SHOCK SHAFT B EhE PD1983 ANENNA BAG KIRE

PD07-0017 | SHOCK PLASTIC PARTS BESRERBEC T PD2433 LOCK NUT WITH FLANGE [BREREIMRME, M5
PD07-0020 | SHOCK BODY BERER PD6341-1 DIFFRENTIAL GEARS ZEiRzSEaemiE

PD07-0024 | O-RING & SPACERS EHEERORNRAIRITAE PD6342 DIFFRENTIAL HOUSING ERERINR

PD07-0025 | SHOCK PISTON BEEER PD6343 DIFF SPUR ERFEHI A
PD07-0037 | SHOCK EYELET BHEREREENIR PD7216 SLIPPER HARDWARE BENEM

PD07-0055 | FR SHOCK SPRINGS BB ERREE PD7218 SLIPPER FRICTION RING EE

PD07-0056 | RR SHOCK SPRINGS BBEREE PD7219 SLIPPER LINGING PAD RIBESH

PD09-0068 | FR BULKHEAD BB EEAE PD7220 SLIPPER HUB [RIBEEE

PD09-0069 | RR BULKHEAD IRE R PD7237 UNIVERSAL REBUILD KIT BRESEN

PD09-0070 | FR SHOCK TOWER [FIpEEE I ES PD7240 TIRES Ei)

PD09-0071 | RR SHOCK TOWER BRI PD7441 BEARING (4), d8xD14xW4 TEEREHE (4), d8xD14xW4
PD09-0072 | FR ROCKER ARM BIBHERSIEES PD7471 BT P.M. SCREW (20), M2.5x6 | [El5E+Fig##k (20), M2.5x6
PD09-0073 | RR ROCKER ARM BRI PD7475 SOCKET SCREW (20), M3x10| Ay \Aig#k (20), M3x10
PD09-0074 | FR BUMPER SET BIRSIEIRAE PD7786 DIFF SHIME ERSFEA

PD09-0075 | RR BUMPER SET HRERE PD8321 BEAD LOCK WHEELS EREY

PD09-0076 | FRONT SKID PLATE BIZRFE SRR PD8322 BEAD LOCK RING (G) EERERETAE (k%)
PD09-0077 | REAR SKID PLATE HERFEFRIR PD8322-Y | BEAD LOCK RING (Y) WA E &)
PD09-0078 | MAIN CHASSIS ASSEMBLY BE#IE PD8323 BEAD LOCK RING (O) nEIcAiFAE (1)
PD09-0079 | CHASSIS BRACE SET Bl #5857 58 PD8324 WHEEL HEX DRIVE T\EBERERES RS
PD09-0080 | TRANS COVER EEIhES PD8325 BALL TYPE UNIVERSAL BREEE

PD09-0081 | WHEELIE BAR SET EeFato il PDO010 BHCS SCREW (20), M3x14 FEFEA B (20), M3x14
PD09-0082 | BATTERY ADJ. CLIPS EthFHEER PD9130 BEARING (4), 5x8x2.5mm RIREH (4), 5x8x2.5mm
PD09-0083 | BATTERY COMARTMENT DOORS | &/ HEithE PD9186 BHPS SCREW W/WASHER (20), M3x8 | [EISE+FHEIEH (20), M3x8
PD09-0084 | COVER LOCKS EENMG PD9316 BHCS SCREW (20), M4x20 FEFEA7 EERE (20), M4x20
PD09-0090 | Rx COMPARTMENT BIHE / AREE PDY317 BHCS SCREW (20), M4x35 FEEER AR (20), M4x35
PD09-0091 | ESC COMPARTMENT BIERE PDY318 BALL BEARING (2), d5xd13 EIREhE (2), d5xd13
PD0O9S71 LOCK NUT (20), M3 LERRIZNE (20), M3 PD9319 BHCS SCREW (20), M4x16 FEEER7 AR (20), M4x16
PD0976 E-CLIP ERUIR, 2mm PDO320 HOLLOW BALLS HIHREKERHE

PD0980 SPRING WASHER (20) SEE (20) PD9321 CNTR TRANS GASKETS FRREFERFEEL T
PD10-0047 | OUTPUT GEAR TENONS 3x3xBEETHEIHE
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PD06-0015 PD07-0021 PD07-0023 PD07-0027 PD09-0087
OPTIONAL STEERING SET ALUMINUM SHOCK BODY ~ ALUMINUM SHOCK CAP  16mm SHOCK COLLARS ~ FR ALUMINUM ROCKER ARM
SEEEE BERER BEER E BEREEIE BB IRE
Q ~
: R
e
S S
e
PD09-0088 PD1582 PD1583 PD1756 PD1757
RR ALUMINUM ROCKER ARM SERVO SAVER, HITECH ~ STEERING SERVO SAVER, JR STEERING LINK ROD-TI  REAR LINK ROD-TI
wBERIEE SRR JREBFFIRRIE SHASHBANIR A SN

7 RSN e-MTA TRUCK OPTIONAL PARTS LIST EEZ(t%

PART# DESCRIPTION X2 PART# DESCRIPTION O 28
PD06-0015 | OPTIONAL STEERING SET EAEEE PD09-0088 | RR ALUMINUM ROCKER ARM | #&iESIEE
PD07-0021 | ALUMINUM SHOCK BODY BERER PD1582 SERVO SAVER, HITECH EREREE
PD07-0023 | ALUMINUM SHOCK CAP BER LS PD1583 STEERING SERVO SAVER, JR | JREFAIFRIIREE
PD07-0027 | 16mm SHOCK COLLARS RS EEIR PD1756 STEERING LINK ROD-TI HaZREEhR
PD09-0087 | FR ALUMINUM ROCKER ARM BIBHERSIEE PD1757 REAR LINK ROD-TI HESRMENIR
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